Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, January 24, 1905. 
Approved by the Mayor, February 1, 1905. 

No. 67. 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized and requested to 

draw warrants as follows: 
One in favor of the New York Telephone Company for two hundred and sixty-

five dollars and ninety cents ($265.90), being for telephone service furnished to the 
office of the City Clerk for the three months ending December 31, 1934. 

One in favor of the New York and New Jersey Telephone Company for forty dol-
lars and twenty cents ($40.20),  being for telephone service furnished to the office of the